

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION WORKS OF THE BUILDING OF THE FACULTY OF CHEMISTRY AND GEOSCIENCES OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY ON SAULĖTEKIO AL. IN VILNIUS

In accordance with Article 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-44 of 17 June 2020 "On the Approval of Construction Works of the Building of the Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences of Vilnius University on Saulètekio Al. in Vilnius" and the Plan for the DNA of the Future Economy, approved by protocol decision of the Government of the Republic of Lithuania No. 28 of 10 June 2020, the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

- 1. to approve the construction works of the building of the Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences of Vilnius University on Saulėtekio al. in Vilnius;
- 2. upon the allocation of funds to Vilnius University provided for in the Plan for the DNA of the Future Economy, approved by protocol decision of the Government of the Republic of Lithuania No. 28 of 10 June 2020, to assign the Rector of Vilnius University to ensure the implementation of the infrastructure development project intended for the implementation of Item 1 of the Resolution.